Cleaning up legacy metadata for ETDs:
Strategies, tools and a look into the future
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ETDs at UH

* 200 programs
* 1,270 ETDs since 2010
* +150 each Spring/Fall

1
v
ab

UNIVERSITYof HOUSTON | LIBRARIES



Issues
N\

]
/ ifTexas Digital Library Names
Dictionary of Texas Digital Library Descriptive Metadata for Electronic o D ate S

Theses and Dissertations, v. 2
« URLs

September 2015

Prepared by the TDL ETD Metadata Working Group
Sarah Potvin, Chair (Texas A&M University)
Kara Long {Baylor University)
Colleen Lyon (University of Texas)
Kristl Park (Texas Digital Library)
Maonica Rivero (Rice University)
Santi Thompson {University of Houston)

Mote: This dictionary should be read in tandem with the Report for Texas Digital Library Descriptive
Metodata for Electronic Theses and Dissertations, v. 2.

http://pmtips.net/wp-content/uploads/2010/12/risk-management.jpg
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ETD Upgrade Project:

Improve UH ETD discoverability
with quality metadata

East Carolina University Digital Collections
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Plan

* Fix issues

» Comply with TDL Guidelines
 Update software configurations
» Document processes
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Strategies

e Communication
e Documentation
e Remediation

o UNDER
CONSTRUCTION Jp
\57
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Tools

Communication Documentation Remediation

o~ Basecamp /h\)nWiki @ E

Q- Apache -
= OpenOffice

Refinew

11
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Communication

4 BESECBITIPZ Projects Ca r Everything Progress Everyone Me bod Basecampz Projects  Calendar Everyt! Progress Everyone Me
Metadata Unit Metadata Unit
See all to-do |
ETD Upgrade ETD Metadata Upgrade Project Meeting Agenda

Add UH Departments List to Vireo 2 comments  albert duran
Export DSpace Metadata and Correct with Excel & OpenRefine  1comment  albert duran August 4, 2016

Work with TDL to Re-Import Corrected Metadata Santi Thompson

Document ETD Upgrade Workflows 1 comment  Xiping Liu Current progress

Test Metadata Import (o pmibshis Once batches 1-10 are uploaded and the documentation is complete, the

upgrade project is over. MD5 will need to do regular imports of metadata as new
USETDA Presentation: Xiping slides 1 comment Xiping Liu - Fri, Jul 22 ETDs are archived from Vireo to DSpace. MDS will also consider the list of "List of

USETDA Presentation: Anne slides 1comment  Anne Gaynor - Fri, Jul 22 low-priority tasks that will remain after the upgrade project” and integrate into
future work as resources allow. Santi will update MDS on the items in the "Fields

USETDA Presentation: Albert slides = 2 comments  albert duran - Fri, Jul 22

Add a to-do

to keep in consideration for the future {(dependent on Vireo Updates)" list
ton on 4 Aug because their implementation depends on new Vireo developments.

The Scholarly Works Team has noticed crazy integration with DSpace and ORCID.
They will be moving forward with adding ORCID ids to the dc.identifer.orcid field.
ts 4 comments (Completed by Santi Thempson on 2 Andy should add this field to the DSpace Metadata Registry before Albert can

R E &

¥ e = ds 1 comment (Completed by albert import batches 10 and 11.
W Review ET € Dletes - eidne
S T e Final steps:
e De e Me elines 1 comment by Andrew Weidner on 5 Aug = Albert and Xiping will complete documentation for updating ETD
@ c i comment iEamplc E metadata. Someone from MDS will also complete batches 11 and 12 once

the ORCID field is correctly integrated into DSpace.

R

&

eidner on 3 Ap List of low-prionty tasks that will remain after the upgrade project:
1. Delete word "Abstract” from the abstract field
2. Deleting repeated values in the dc.date.accessioned and de.date.available
fields - contingent upon being able to export this data
3. Revisiting the discussion on whether or not te change the order of field

ns 2 comments (Comp

Discuss this to-do list

S
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Documentation

Metadata & Digitization Operations (MDS) Wiki

Admin
- Digital Projects
« Project Template
- Bayou Gity DAMS
Digitization
- Documentation

Tools & Forms

Handiing

Guidelines
Metadata

Documentation

Preservation

« Dark Archive
Workflow

« Bom Digital
Workflow

« Bom Digital Log

PmWiki
= WikiSandbox
Basic Editing
Documentation
Index
PmWiki FAQ
PmWikiPhilosophy

edit SideBar

ETDMetadataUpgradeExportingNamesAndThenWorkingInGoogleRefir

Back to Metadata Documentation

Names Cleanup

Exporting from Access

1. First review names and correct any errors such as removing saluta|
2. From the Access file, select the id, collection, de contributor advisd

3. Under Extemal Data click Excel and make sure that the file' 1. Op(\ (e 0214 2 B R4 Digitization Operations (MDS) Wiki

4. Make sure to save

Admin
=] N TABLE TO| » Digital P 1s .
& i ETDMetadataUpgradeListOfCollegesDepartimentsAndDegreePrograms
BERl rov e | ecmmLowa | owAmsEToOs  AEDS + Project Template
= + Bayou City DAMS
= e Eretfe | = T |
r BB B o, 9 SE 5 3
o e O M e o e C. T Bauer College of Business Accountancy and Taxation ittp:Hharww baver uh_edu itp:/www.baer. uh. edu/departments/ac cyfindex
- " gt = itp:fIwrww bauer. uh.edu/dostorall
A N 016Newt C. T. Bauer College of Business Decision and Infermation Sciences http:/fwww._bauer. uh_edu http:/fwww._bauer. uh.edu/departments/disc /index.
All Access Objects @ «[| -~ DE““““:‘“ = “:ra S = £ ml;//www B ot
*T“h"l Ll S e mgmg e C T Bauer College of Business Finance ittp:
i N 1310 10657/2 Fairclough, | = o s . - e
e | | Ouideines © T Bauer College of Business Wianagement e Metadata & Digitization Operations (MDS) Wiki
- o Metadata

» Documentation
Select the destination for the data you [IECEEESRT IS
- Upgrade Project
« Staff Pages College of Education Psychological, Health, and Leaming | hiipiwwy ISR SO (L UEEs

B NewBatcht1.2016
Qu
ot

C_T. Bauer College of Business. Warkefing and Enfrepreneurship. e Admin

« Digital Projects

Spediy the destination fie name and format

ETDMetadataUpgrade

Preservation S - Bayou City DAMS
College of Education Curiculum and Instruction [l Digitization

Back to Metadata Documentation
Blename: | CuserniauranaDesktop Dspacl

« Documentation
Psychological, Health, and Leaming | hitp:7wwy (IS
Sciences -
Psychological, Health, and Leaming | hitp:/iwwy
Sciences
Psychological, Health, and Leaming | http:fiwwy

College of Education ETD Upgrade Documentation Home Page

FleTomat | Excel Workbook (il + Updates from departments

College of Education

W
- Bom Digital Log

#Lists of thesis with a signed front page
1. 1D 213 http://hdl handle.neti10657/216

Specity export aptions.

PmWiki College of Education

ilm"’:"‘ = """‘9"’“79'“““ = WikiSandbox Sciences
eec this option to presenve most format
« Basic Editing College of Education Educational Leadership and Policy | http:/fwwy
Open the destingtion file afer the cxport « IS =TT Studies + Documentation

Hec sk optionia i e s sty Index College of Education Educational Leadership and Policy | hitp:/iwwy| [IRREEECESY

PmWiki FAQ DL . o
LRl | Coilege of Education

Did the Engineering Technology Department
ever offer a program in “Construction
Management”

9] Export oniy the sefected records.

Select this agtion to export anly the selech
have recors selected.

- Staff Pages
Preservation

Curiculum and Instruction http:

Construction Management started as a track
under Engineering Technology before branching
out to a separate program. This happened
around 3 years ago.

Susan and Edrel

Departments and Programs.

ecit SideBar #1114 Araji, Bahaa has Technology; #581

Narisetty, Raja Revanth 1988- has Networks
and Communications; #463 Bastarka, Ainhoa

Gollege of Education Curticulum and Instruction http:fwwy

College of Education Psychological, Health, and Leaming | hitp:/iwwy

Susan and Edrel

Department of Engineering 1

Sciences l has NECO, #428 Ritchie, Earl J 1944- has
College of Education Psychological, Health and Leaming | iip/win |ttt EDH’S\;ME“BTSManaDe"::‘ZZETB Bavrbcerr?awd
Sciences T as Material Science: eng, Wei has
College of Education Psychological, Health, and Learning | http://wwy (SRR, ?;;éf? C:ﬁm‘ T;ﬂgm‘vgy Sl #;/726":
Sciences : as Network Communications:
e Dol Velusamy, Ganchimathi has Network and
College of Education Psychological, Health, and Leaming | hittp:/wwy (SIS essers C e
o - e ommunication as their thesis degree
2
College of Education Educational Leadership and Policy | hitp/Awwy PmWiki FAQ :‘:GC‘P‘["T( Wr\ﬂ‘ ‘5"°'”;; :*h"‘e ;""Bftf&m
Studies ke, Austin 1985- has Sequence
7 B bl | siratigraphy #539 Canvalho Biitto Campello de
College of Education Educational Leadership and Policy | itpfwwy el e
Studies ect ScBar - Y,
Cullen College of Engineering Mechanical Enginesing ittps 7w Kuimsel ety e Sodmeriagy; A4

Kocogly, Sebnem 1983- has Reservoir
Gharacterization; #6534 Unverzagt, Laura 1982-
has Structural; #569 Li, Yangyang 1984- has
Sedimentology and Stratigraphy; #509 Mead
Kimberly 1988- has Sedimentology; #589
Akhun, Selin Deniz 1984- has Seismic
Interpretation in their thesis degree discipline
field. What should be the correct terms?

Department of Earth and Atr

Was Neuropsychology ever an option or should
it be one of the following: 1.Psychology,
Glinical 2 Psychology, Developmental
3.Psychology, Industrial and Organizational 4.
Psychology, Soeial

Clinical Psychology

Anna

Psychology depariment

So it sounds like the master degree students
have it “Peurhnlnau” and the P stidants

UNIVERSITYof HOUSTON | LIBRARIES

correct Master's in PSYC have no
concantration and are Paucholnns The

Anna

Psychology depariment
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Remediation - MS Access

* Access queries used to:

» Consolidate values
from duplicate columns

= Remove broken URLs
= Add LCSH

S
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Consolidate

Duplicate
columns

Result

S —— U pd ate

= DSpace Export 09-04-15 | 51 Cueryl
id ~ | collection - | dccontributoradvisor - | dccontributoradvisorl - | dccontributoradvisor2 - B " ct d 2 TR 5 oS N
Ll - collection - ccontributoracvisor - ccontrioutoradvisor: A
g 10657/2 q U e ry 8 10657/2
10,1067/2 | 10 10657/2
i Phillips, Scott : ToTrocrTTeT recToTay | i :
2410657/2 Les, RebeonE ] I Dspace Export 03-01-15 1 F Query2 N 24 10657/2 Lee, Rebecca k.
157 10657/2 Arbona, C I = .
5 lﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁz Arbona, Consuelo ] 157 10657/2 Arbona, Consuela Arbona, Cansuela
roona, Consuelo T
* 4 159 10657/2 Arbona, Consuelo Arbona, Consuelo
160 10657/2 Coleman, Nicole DSpace Export 05-01-15
161 10857/2 & Bi ] ~ 160 10657/2 Coleman, Nicole Coleman, Nicole
oW iana
P a ’M' Fol - 161 10657/2 Chow, Diana Chow, Diana
an, Michae i g 5
D Vy ol ] id 162 10657/2 Ryan, Michael Ryan, Michael
amasaxi, Jii i i e— T
: i collection = | 165 10657/2 Yamasaki, Jill Yamasaki, Jill
12; ig:;ﬁ ;‘C watr‘t_z,anat - ] decontributoradvisor = | 167 10657/2 Schwartz, Jonathan Schwartz, Jonathan
i s - el al:t’h en? decontributoradvisor] | 168 10657/2 Mountain, Lee Mountain, Lee
T Ar:SWOC 2 arly ] decontributoradvisor2 169 10657/2 Armsworth, Mary Armswarth, Mary
171 10657/2 O: ona!,g :hnsue & decontributorcommitteebember 170 10657/2 Arbona, Consuelo Arbona, Consuelo
e ; Sml; ; i 1 decreatar 171 10657/2 Olson, Beth Olson, Beth
owe al T
- deereatord 172 10657/2 Jowett, Garth Jowett, Garth
173 10657/2 Ryan, Michael | 2 :
174 10657/2 Vardeman-Winter, Jennife 1 dedatecreated i i Ryan, Michael Ryan, Michael
" 174 10657/2 Vardeman-Winter, Jennif Vardeman-Winter, lennife
175 10657/2 Busch, Steven D. dedatecreated! {
f 175 106572 Busch, Steven D. Busch, Steven D.
176 10657/2 MacNeil, Angus J. | dedateissiied i
& 176 10657/2 MacNeil, Angus J. MacNeil, Angus J.
177 10657/2 Craig, Cheryl 1. dedateissuedi
e Wi ] dedatesubmittad 177 10657/2 Craig, Cheryl J. Craig, Cheryl J.
o S 'de’ am:"_": - et 178 10657/2 White, Cameron White, Cameran
. A e tenn e 3 e S Iz | 179 10657/2 Vardeman-Winter, Jennif Vardeman-winter, Jennife
4 1en 10657/ Cbrrn e el e
il
[ES—————————NNSN————m—m—_—_———y
Field: | decontributoradvisor ‘_Jy |
Table: | DSpace Export 09-01-15 |
Update To: | [decontributoradvisor] 4—
Criteria: |Is Null
or

e
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Remove Broken

Broken URLs

deidegftifieruri
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/417
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/420

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/421
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/422

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2010-05-34
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2010-08-97 |
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2010-12-93 |
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-100
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-104
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-106
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-118
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-122
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-126
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-127
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-136
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-143

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-147
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-149
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-154

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-161 |
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/ETD-UH-2011-05-163]

ttp://hdl.handle.net/10657/423

ttp://hdl.handle.net/10657/424

ttp://hdl.handle.net/10657/425
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/426
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/427
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/428
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/429
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/430
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/431
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/432
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/433
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/434

| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/437
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/438
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/439

| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/444
| http://hdl.handle.net/10657/445

Extract correct

URL and update

| 7 Dspace Export 09-01-15 | H Queryt

Links

Result

i DSpace Export 09-01-15

deembargoterms
deembargotermsi
dcformatmimetype
dcformatmimetypel
| dcidentifiersiug
decidentifiersiugi
deidentifieruri
dclanguageiso
dclanguageisol
dclanguageiso
delanguageisod
delanguageisod
desubject

cidentifieruri
DSpace Export 09-01-15
Bl : | Right([dcidentifieruri],31)

on

Criteria: > 46"

'v_ Len{[dcidentifieruri])

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/417

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/420
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/421
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/422
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/423
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/424
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/425
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/426
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/427
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/428
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/423
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/430
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/431
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/432
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/433
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/434

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/437
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/438
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/433

http://hdl.handle.net/10657/444
http://hdl.handle.net/10657/445

UNIVERSITYof HOUSTON | LIBRARIES
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Add LCSH

G = TITLE -
A"verup, Camilla St Who you are matters to | Social psychology.

=] FinaIETDtabIe\i = [TD_SubjectHeaamgs"‘-._
= LCSH ‘ -

Accroceo, Nicholas 1 Examination of upper scl
The effect of the Texas s
Adejuyigbe, Olawal Correlation between the Geophysics.

Acosta, Jesus B.

Adekunle, Adebow: Spectral decomposition | Geophysics.

Adelman, Chana R. Factors that influence ag Autism in children--Diagnosis. | | Child developm
Afiesimama, Jane T: Teacher-as-researcher : 1 Science--Study and teaching (Secondary) | | Scien
Agbayani, Kristina A Patterns of age-related | Clinical neuropsychology.

Agbayani, Kristina A Cognition and depressio Clinical psychology.

Aggarwal, Aanchal, : Large deviations approac Mathematics.

Ahmed, Farid, 1979- Environmental applicatic Environmental engineering.

Ahmed, Hazem. A study of frequency dep Geophysics.

Ahmed, Owais. Dataset modification to | Computer science.

Ahmed, Shaik M.  Understanding parental + School management and organization.

Ahn, Jiseon. The impact of brand equ

Aich, Anupam. A microfluidics approach

Akbas, Omer. Microseismic monitoring Geophysics.

Akerson, Adam G.  Survey of in-service earl Early childhood teachers--In-service training. || €
Akhun, Selin. Evolution of late cenozoi

Ako, Roland A. Pharmacokinetics Pharmacokinetics.
Akujuobi, Christoph The influences of partisa

Alhaider, Ibrahim A, The protective effects of Pharmacology.
Alil, Quaisar.
Ali, Saif.
Alleyne, Camille Wz A comparative case stud
Almes, Hardy S.

Almus, Kadir.

Role of Angiotensin Il Ty Pharmacology.
Exchange rate forecastin

Stadium games: publicly Forecasting.
The beliefs of principals Educational tests and measurements--United Sta:

Local Subject Heading

Professional leadership.
Professional leadership.

http://hdl.handle.
http://hdl.handle.
http://hdl.handle.
http://hdl.handle.
http://hdl.handle.
http://hdl.handle.
http://hdl.handle.

hitneddhdl handl

URL
net/10657/ETD-UH-2012-05-
net/10657/1020
net/10657/608
net/10657/466
net/10657/ETD-UH-2012-05-
net/10657/ETD-UH-2010-08-
net/10657/587

nat{INASTL236

Query to join
tables on URL

++ Final ETDtEb\E.'{_il ETD Subject Headings {

H Queryl

Final ETD table

ETD_Subject Headings

Global re

Applied|
Professi

desubjectother

dedescriptionabstract

deformatmimetype

deformatdigital Crigin

deidentifierslug

]
delanguageiso
detype
detypegenre
detypematerial
detypedcmi
thesisdegreedepartment
thesisdegreecollege
dedescriptiondepartment
thesisdegreediscipline
thesisdegreemajor
thesisdegreegrantor

[« £

CREATOR

TITLE

LCSH

Local Subject Heading

Left Table Name
Final ETD table

Right Table Mame
lz‘ ETD_Subject Headings
Right Column Name

=] [ome

Left Column Name
| deidentifieruri lz‘

-

Only indude rows where thé joi‘ned fields from both tables are eqﬁa\. .

Indude ALL records from 'Final ETD table' and only those records from
'ETD_Subject Headings' where the joined fields are equal.

Indude ALL records from 'ETD_Subject Headings' and only those records
from 'Final ETD table' where the joined fields are equal.

[ o New

J {

] [ Cancel

Field:
Table:
Sort:
Show:
Criteria:

Final ETD table* LCSH
Final ETD table |FTD_Subject He: FTD_Subject Hee

|Local Subject E

j @ j B = j E

UNIVERSITYof HOUSTON | LIBRARIES
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Add LCSH

Query result

|| BB Final ETD table '\ ETD_Subject Headings | H queryl’,

thesisdegreegrantor -~ thesisdegre: ~ |thesisdegre: ~ | dcrights - LCSH - Local Subject Heading v
| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Chemistry.
University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Educational psychology.
| University of Houston Masters Master of Educ Counseling psychology.
University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Mathematics.
| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Biochemistry.
University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Biology.
| University of Houston Daoctoral Doctor of Educ Professional leadership
University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Counseling psychology.
| University of Houston Masters Master of Scier Electrical engineering.
University of Houston Masters Master of Scier Geology.

2=z | FinaIETDtabIe.--'{_ZE ETD_Subject Headings""l.@ Quenyl | =3 Final ETD table with LCSH

thesisdegreegranto - |thesisdegre: -~ |thesisdegrei ~ | dcrights  ~ desubjecticsh desubjectother -

| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Educ; Professional leadership
F|nal table | University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Chemistry

| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Educational psychology

| University of Houston Masters Master of Educ Counseling psychology

| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Mathematics

| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Biochemistry

| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Biology

| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Educi Professional leadership

| University of Houston Doctoral Doctor of Philo Counseling psychology

| University of Houston Masters Master of Scier Electrical engineering

| University of Houston Masters Master of Scier Geology

UNIVERSITYof HOUSTON | LIBRARIES
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Remediation - Open Refine

e Advisor and committee
member name
clean-up

Refine% |

19
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Show: 5 10 25 50 rows
dion | ¥ dccontributoradvisor
Clson, Beth
Jowett, Garth
Ryan, Michael
Vardeman-Winter, Jennifer
Busch, Steven D.
MacHeil, Angus J.
Craig, Cheryl J.

White, Cameron

Vardeman-VWinter, Jennifer

Split
multi-valued
cells

I
UNIVERSITYof HOUSTON | LIBRARIES

\

Name clean-up

Result

¥ | dccontributorcommitteeMember

Haun, Martha||Verheyen, Claremarie
Houk, Keith B ||Reed, John
McCombs, Shawn|iLiu, Youmei

Heath, Robert||Mi, Lan||Liu, ¥oumei

¥ | decontributoradvisor | ¥ | decontributorcommitteeMember

Phillips, Scott
Lee, Rebecca E.
Arbona, Consuelo
Arbona, Consuelo
Coleman, Nicole
Chow, Diana
Ryan, Michael
Yamasaki, Jill
Schwartz, Jonaihan
Mountain, Lee
Armsworth, Mary
Arbona, Censuelo
QOlson, Beth
Jowett, Garlh
Ryan, Michael

Facet 4

Text filter

Edit cells P Transform...

Edit column »  Commaon transforms [
Transpass ¥ Fill down

Sort... Blank down

View 4 Split multi-valued cel

Reconcile b Join multi-valued cells. ..

Arbona, Consuelo|[Wiesr  Cluster and edit .

Abrahamsen, Richard||Craig, Cheryl[[Hom, Cathenne
Greer, Gary||Gaa, John||Dao, Tam||Andrews, Nicole
Watson, Margaret||Coleman, Nicele]lArmsworth, Mary
Haun, Martha||Verheyen, Claremarie

Houk, Keith R.]|Reed, John

McCombs, Shawn||Liu, Youmei

Vardeman-Winter, Jennifer Heath, Rebert||Mi, Lan||Liu, Youmei

-

@ g s @ e N

Smm_x_x_\._x_x_\._\._x_x_\.
N (T e S T R T =

4

id

10

24

a7

159

160

161

162

1R%

*  collection
1065712
106572
106572
1065712

1065772

1065772

1065772

1085712

1085712

ANRRTI

¥ | deconfributoradvisor | ™ | decontributorcom

Phillips, Scott
Lee, Rebecca E.

Arbona, Consuelo

Arbona, Consuslo

Coleman, Micole

Chow, Diana

Ryan, Michael

YWamasaki il

Layne, Charles 5.
O'Connor, Daniel P.
Rifai, Hanadi
Burridge, Andrea
Gaa, John

Backus, Margot
Day, Susan X.
Armsworth, Mary
Olvera, Norma
Arpona, Consuelo
Mc Pherson, Robert
Watson, Margaret
Yeung, Jim

Bond, Richard
Liang, Dong
Giovanella, Bappine
Vardeman, Jennifer
Lewis, Dontee
Haun Martha

20



Name clean-up

Transpose cells across

columns into rows

'Connor. Daniel P.
ranspose cells across columns into r

Transpose into

Two new columns.

Original Column (containing original

Column  columns’ names)

Value (containing original

Column  colls" values)

¥ Al ¥ id ¥ collecti *  decontri isor | ¥ d

1 3 106572 Facet 3
2. 10 10857/2 Text filter
3 22 1065712 .

Edit cells 3
4. 24 1065712 Layne, Charles 5.
g Edit column 3
5 Transpose
T 157 1065712 . Sort... Transpose cells in rows into columns...
8. - .

View b Columnize by key/value columns...
g | [ D TwrergoT
10. 158 1065772 ‘Show as: rows records  Show: 5 10 25 50 rows
. via(vlu v colection v]
2.

Transpose Cells Across Columns into Rows

13. 160 1065712
14. From Celumn To Column
13. dccontributorcommittee

collection (last column)
15: 161 | A0e5712 dccontributoradvisor Key
17 deccontributorcommittee|
18.
19.
n AR _ANELTIT

["] prepend the original column’s name to each cell
followed by I:I before the cell's value

Ignore blank cells

"] Fill down in other columns

Transpose

Cancel

Haun, Marha i

e

Result

D N @ ot oW N

11.
12.
13
14.
15
16.
17.
1.
19.
20.
21

23.
24,
25.

¥ |id
3

10
22
24

157

159

160

161

162

*  collection
1065742
10657/2
10657/2
1065742

1065712

1065712

1065712

10657/2

1065712

UNIVERSITYof HOUSTON | LIBRARIES

* | Original Column

decontributeradvisor
deconfributoradvisor
deconfributorcommitieeMember
deconfributorcommitieeMember
deconfributorcommitteelember
decontributoradvisor
deconfributorcommitieeMember
deconfributercommitteeMember
decontributorcommitieelMember
decontributoradvisor

deconiri imitteelemb

decontributercommitieeMember
deconfributorcommitieeiember
decontributoradvisor

decontributorcommitieeiemb

¥ Name

Phillips, Scott
Lee, Rebecca E.
Layne, Charles 5.
O"Connor, Daniel P.
Rifai, Hanadi
Arbona, Consuelo
Burridge, Andrea
Gaa, John
Backus. Margot
Arbona, Consuelo
Day, Susan X
Armswaorth, Mary
Oivera, Norma
Coleman, Nicole

Arbona, G |

decontributorcommitieeMember

decontributorcommitteehamb

Mc Pherson, Robert
Watzon, k

decontributoradvisor

deconfributorcommitieeMember
decontributorcommitteeMember
decontributorcommitieeMember
decontributorcommitieeMember

decontributoradvisor

Chow, Diana
Yeung, Jim
Bond, Richard
Liang, Dong

Giovanelia, Eappino

yo
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Filter on advisor names

Facet/Filter =~ Undo / Redo 2

Refresh Reset Al Remove All
* Original Column
|advisor

[ case sensitive

[ regular expression

990 matching rows (3658 total)

990 matching rows (3658 total)

Show as: rows records

- Al

3.
4.
8
12
16.
20.
25
28
31.

Show as: rows records

| All

~lid
22
24
157
159
160
161
162
165
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
78
179

> lid

161
162
165
167

¥ collection

10657/2
106857/2
10657/2
10657/2
10657/2
10657/2
10657/2
10657/2
10657/2

Show: 5 10 25 50 rows

Facet

Edit cells

Edit column

Transpose

Reconcile

Show: 5 10 25 50 rows

¥ | collection

10657/2
10657/2
1065712
1065712
1065712
1065712
10857/2
10657/2
1065712
1065712
1065712
10657/2
10857/2
10657/2
1065712
1065712
1065712
10657/2
10657/2
1065712
1065712

* Original Column ~ Name

decontributoradvisor  Facet
decontributoradvisor | Text filter
decontributoradvisor N

Edit cells
decontributoradvisor
decontributoradvisor Loy
decontributoradvisor Trlsioss

decontributoradvisor Gt

decontributoradvisor

| View

-

v v

*  Original Column ~ Name

llips, Scott

E, Rebecca E.
ona, Consuelo
ona, Consuelo
leman, Nicole
low, Diana

fan, Michael
imasaki, Jill

hwartz, Jonathan

¥ Split into several columns...

Add column by fetching URLs...

Result

Name clean-up

990 matching rows (3658 total)

Show as: rows records

v All vlid
3, 22
4 24
8. 157
12 159
186, 160
20. 161
25. 162
pra: 169
a1 167
35 168
39 168
44, 170
48. 17
st 172
54. 173
57. 174
81 175
89, 176
69. 177
73 178
. 179
81 180

Create new column

»
decontributoradvisor Rename this column
o 5 Reconcile 4

Remave this column
dccontributoradvisor  Armsworth, Mary
decontributoradvisor  Arbona, Gonsuelo Move calumn to beginning
decontributoradvisor  Olson, Beth Move column fo end
decontributoradvisor  Jowett, Garth Move column left
decontributoradvisor  Ryan, Michasl Move column right
di il i Vi Winter, Jennifer
dccontributoradvisor Busch, Steven D.
decontributoradvisor  MacMeil, Angus J
decontributoradvisor  Craig, Cheryl J
decontributoradvisor  White, Cameron

Winter. Jennifer

¥ | collection
10657/2
10657/2
10685712
1085742
1085742
1085742
10657/2
10857/2
10857/2
10857/
1085742
10657/2
10657/2
10657/
1085742
1085742
1085742
10657/2
10657/2
1085742
1065742
1085742

Show: 5 10 25 50 rows

¥ Original Column | ¥ Name * dccontributoradvisor
decontributoradvisor  Phillips, Scoft Phillips, Scott
decontributoradvisor  Lee, Rebecca E. Lee, Rebecca E.
dccontributoradvisor  Arbona, Consuelo Arbona, Consuelo
decontributoradvisor  Arbona, Consuelo Arbona, Consuelo
decontributoradvisor - Coleman, Nicole Coleman, Nicole
decontributoradvisor - Chow, Diana Chow, Diana
decontributoradvisor  Ryan, Michael Ryan, Michae!
dccontributoradvisor  Yamasaki, Jill Yamasaki, Jill
dccontributoradvisor  Schwartz, Jonathan ‘Schwartz, Jonathan
decontributoradvisor  Mountain, Lee Mountain, Lee
decontributoradviser  Armsworth, Mary Armsworth, Mary
decontributoradviser - Arbona, Consuelo Arbona, Consuelo
decontributoradvisor  Qlson, Beth Olson, Beth
dccontributoradvisor  Jowett, Garth Jowett, Garth
decontributoradvisor  Ryan, Michael Ryan, Michae!

i Vards Winter, Jennifg Winter, Jennifer
decontributoradvisor  Busch, Steven D Busch, Steven D
decontributoradvisor - Macheil, Angus J MacNeil, Angus J_
dccontributoradvisor  Craig, Cheryl J Craig, Cheryl J.
decontributoradviser  White, Cameron White, Cameron

it it Vard Winter, Jennifg Winter, Jennifer
decontributoradvisor  Liberman, Dr. Dov Liberman, Dr. Dov

decontributoradvisar

Gore-Laird, Dr. Helen

Gore-Laird, Dr. Helen

I
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Name clean-up

New column for
committee members Result

3658 rows
Show as: rows records Show: 5 10 25 50 rows 941 rows
| Al w id | collection | Original Column » | Name - | di > | d i Show as: rows records Show: 5 10 25 50 rows
& 3| A0es7 v Al ¥ id ¥ collecti ¥ d i i ¥ | decontributoradvisor
2 10 10857/2
3 22 1085712 decontributoradvisor Phillips, Scoft hillips, Scott i Al
4 24 106572 decontributoradvisor Lee, Rebecca E. ec. Rebecca E. 2 10, 108572
5. decontributorcommitteeMember  Layne, Charles S. Layne, Charles 5. 3 22 1085712 Phillips, Seott
5. docontributorcommitieeMember  O'Connor, Danie! P. | O'Connor, Daniel P. 4 24 1085712 Layne, Charles 5 i0°Cennar, Daniel P [|Rifai, Hanadi Lee, Rebecca E
7. decontributorcommitteeMember  Rifai, Hanadi Rifai, Hanadi o 157 10657/2 Burridge, Andreal|Gaa, John||Backus, Margot Arbona, Consuelo
8. 157 1065702 decontributoradvisor Arbona, Consuelo rbona, Consuelo 6. 159 1065712 Day, Susan X [JArmsworth, Mary||Otvera, Norma Arbona, Consuelo
9 deconiributorcommitieeMember  Burridge, Andrea Burridge, Andrea i 160 1085712 Arbona, C Ac Pherson, Robert]| , Margaret Coleman, Nicole
1 decontributorcommitieehMember  Gaa, John Gaa, John 8 161 1085712 ‘Yeung, Jim||Bond, Richard||Liang, Dong||Giovanella, Bappino Chow, Diana
A decontributorcommiticeMember | Backus, Margot  L_Backys Margol 9 162 108572 Vardeman, Jennifer||Lewis, Dontee Ryan, Michae!
10. 165 10857/2 Haun, Martha||Addison Otey, Penny Yamasaki, Jill
3658 rows 11. 167 1085712 Arbona, Consuelo||Wiesner, Margit]|Olvera, Norma Schwartz, Jonathan
e Show: 5 10 25 50 rows 12. 168 10657/2 Abrahamson, Richard||Craig, Cheryl|[Horn, Catherine Mountain, Lee
13. 169 1085712 Greer, Gary||Gaa, John||Dao, Tam||Andrews, Nicole Armsworth, Mary
6l b1 b 20l s ! ¥ jdccomribaionml 14 170 1085712 Watson, Margaref{Coleman, Nicole||Amswarth, Mary Arbona, Consuelo
1 R 15 171 1085712 Haun, MarthalVerheyen, Claremarie Olson, Beth
N (1085772 16, 172 108572 Houk, Keith R.||Reed, John Jowett, Garth
4 kel A L L 17. 173 108572 McCombs, Shawnl|Liv, Youmei Ryan, Michael
J o i n Valu eS 4, 24 1085712 Layne, Charles S./J0'Connor, Danie! P.||Rifai, Hanadi Lee, Rebecca E. 18 174 108572 Heath, RobertNi, Lan{Liu, Youmei Vardeman-Winter, Jennifer
5 19. 175 1085712 MacHeil, Angus J.||[Emerson, Michael W.||Prater, Doris L. Busch, Steven D.
: 20. 176 | 1085772 Liberman, Davidl|Emerson, Michael W.IIWaxman, Hersh Macheil. Anqus J.
8. 157 1065712 Burridge, Andrea||Gaa, John||Backus, Margot Arbona, Consuelo
9.
10
"
12 159 108657/2 Day, Susan X.||Armsworth, Mary||Olvera, Norma Arbona, Consuelo
13

S
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Import into DSpace

Remowe: (do.date.created)

Motice

¢ (de date issued)

W Somriderg Marme | brrpoet Meilaby

Uphsad successful

& acl} May 1015

|HF“HI HH&D’A‘A Remowve (de date submitted) Ay
IPORT METADATA

Remowve: (do type. material) ext

CRoogs Fil | Batchi0_ wis,_ abitrast oo
m Pending changes are listed below for review

Changes pending for itemn 1131 (10635771117}

Remove: (dc type material[*]) text

Changes pending for item 1132 (10657/1118)

Add: {dc.contributor.advisor) Massman, Paul ) 3 “
- e Add: (decontributor. advisor) Iwolensky, Michaed |
Add Tian, T. Siva

Knee, O Raymond
(dc contributor comm ehember) - -

contributor committesMember)
Add Dulay. MarigF, |r

fdee
Bad: (dedate isssoed) 20

Add: {dc date created) L4 May 2015 b} s Cdang. siued) 2
Adh d ripd spyartment

Add (e date issusd) \dd: (de.descriplion.department)

Add: (dc date created) December 2014

MEmiber)

412

aad- (ac farm B digit
Add: (dc description department)  Psychology Add: (eclormal.diginaloriging born digital
#dd: {de format digitaloriging born digital AOG; AGCIMMEUREE SO} eng
Add: (dc language iso) e Add: (de subject) Emmational Mon-A00eptand
dd: {(dc language.iso eng
Add: {(desubjectlesh) Cli Add: (dcsubjecth Anxiety Semsitivity
Add: {dc type.demi) Text Add: (desubject) Porst-Traumat
Acd ype.genre) Thesis Add: (dec subject) Smoking
Remaowve: (de contributior advisos) Massman, Paul Add: (desubject kesh) Clinical psychology
Ruemianve Tian, Siva Add: (dc type.dcmi) Tant
(de.contributen committesMember)
Add: (de type genre) Thisis
Remove . Mario
{de contributor cOMmimithaeMambar) Add: (thesis degree discipling) ychology

S
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Where are we now?

v’ 941 corrected records
v' Workflow for new batches
v/ Corrections to Vireo

4

Ll
< 80%

25
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Next steps

Local thesaurus
= https://vocab.lib.uh.edu/en.html

* Vireo improvements
Workflow efficienCies o
Data Sharing Weidner, Andrew concept

UNIVERSITY of HOUSTON | LIBRARIES
Vocabularies

Weidner, Andrew

e
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Thank you

* Xiping Liu xliu54@central.uh.edu
* Albert Duran aduran8@central.uh.edu
* Anne Washington awashington@uh.edu
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